Bib  Overall Position Name

2260 13

2156 24

2157 33

487 54

80 69

2024 74

209 79

276 81

243 96

69 99

251 106
139 120
184 132
279 143
252 147
532 155
433 238
230 162
240 169
827 254
145 176
86 172
221 179
257 189
246 191
131 192
2262 195
519 259
2069 201
2199 282
302 286
516 211
1100 307
150 218
1323 305
2151 219
462 222
101 221
261 229
553 231
810 365
591 339
528 345
38 239
260 340
837 343
466 344
525 364
722 258
51 371
421 399
405 268
514 270
612 420
2444 401
325 274
489 411
547 414
194 435
341 424
373 428
2244 445
138 367
589 487
317 443

Chris Nicoll
Gordon Smith
Matthew Wagstaffe
Simon Heath
Raymond Randall
Phil Pearce
Kevin Huffington
RICHARD HARRIS
Nicolas Stone
David Horton
Andrew Orme
Neil Lewis

Alan Saywell
Mark Shankland
Simon Field

lan Crompton
Patrick Morris
Phil Butt

Chris Smith
Keith Sheldon
Scott Walters
Mark Beighton
Jason Barnes
Damon Freeston
Jonathan Bickley
Phil Cordon
Andy Lynch
Andy Harris

Neil Shipley
Stephen Clarke
David Traves
Graham Abbott
Dean Rowland
Robert Taylor
lan Hood

Chris Redding
Dominic Wilson
Andrew Gallimore
Paul Romney
Lee Hazelwood
Peter Carter
Jonathan Timby
Giovanni Micco
Mark Edgerton
Neil Ellis

Alan Edwards
Richard Hill
Peter Machin
Simon Webstee
Jason Jones
Darrell Ford

Neil Hancock
Dominic Wilson
Mark Caister
Michael Sellors
Kevin Sisson
Sean White
TIMOTHY BOURSNELL
Michael Lockie
Phil Brailsford
Tim Widdas

Rob Millar

Craig Sillett
Kevan Garvey
Jon Moore

Guntime Chiptime Category Team / Club

00:35:34
00:36:37
00:37:38
00:39:25
00:40:20
00:40:47
00:41:11
00:41:13
00:41:57
00:42:15
00:42:25
00:43:02
00:43:41
00:44:00
00:44:12
00:44:25
00:47:36
00:44:41
00:44:47
00:48:20
00:44:56
00:44:53
00:44:57
00:45:10
00:45:16
00:45:17
00:45:24
00:48:25
00:45:48
00:49:06
00:49:08
00:46:22
00:49:45
00:46:36
00:49:41
00:46:39
00:46:53
00:46:44
00:47:16
00:47:20
00:51:10
00:50:37
00:50:42
00:47:39
00:50:39
00:50:42
00:50:42
00:51:09
00:48:24
00:51:17
00:51:43
00:48:35
00:48:43
00:52:13
00:51:51
00:48:57
00:52:07
00:52:09
00:52:28
00:52:16
00:52:21
00:52:38
00:51:12
00:53:45
00:52:36

00:35:34 M50
00:36:37 M50
00:37:36 M50
00:39:20 M50
00:40:14 M50
00:40:36 M50
00:41:00 M50
00:41:08 M50
00:41:46 M50
00:42:07 M50
00:42:18 M50
00:42:58 M50
00:43:27 M50
00:43:54 M50
00:44:01 M50
00:44:08 M50
00:44:25 M50
00:44:32 M50
00:44:36 M50
00:44:41 M50
00:44:43 M50
00:44:46 M50
00:44:51 M50
00:45:00 M50
00:45:01 M50
00:45:02 M50
00:45:06 M50
00:45:16 M50
00:45:35 M50
00:45:57 M50
00:46:01 M50
00:46:05 M50
00:46:18 M50
00:46:24 M50
00:46:30 M50
00:46:35 M50
00:46:36 M50
00:46:37 M50
00:47:05 M50
00:47:12 M50
00:47:18 M50
00:47:24 M50
00:47:25 M50
00:47:31 M50
00:47:33 M50
00:47:33 M50
00:47:33 M50
00:47:48 M50
00:48:05 M50
00:48:06 M50
00:48:24 M50
00:48:26 M50
00:48:26 M50
00:48:30 M50
00:48:36 M50
00:48:38 M50
00:48:48 M50
00:48:50 M50
00:48:53 M50
00:49:03 M50
00:49:05 M50
00:49:05 M50
00:49:15 M50
00:49:18 M50
00:49:22 M50

Derby Triathlon Club

Smalley Road Runners

Stourbridge RC
Belper Harriers

South Derbyshire Road Runners

Team Derby Runner
Derwent Runners
Shelton Striders

Belper Harriers
Derwent Runners

Smalley Road Runners

Belper Harriers

Hatton Darts Running Club

Steel City Striders RC

Ashbourne Running Club

Nuneaton Harriers

Shelton Striders
Belper Harriers
Phoenix Striders

Mickleover Running Club

Ashbourne Running Club

Ivanhoe Runners

Long Eaton Running Club

Belper Harriers

Gender Gender Position
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640 454 Robin Stiffin 00:52:46 00:49:30 M50 m 66
504 453 Alan Quinby 00:52:45 00:49:37 M50 m 67
1313 469 Andy Bradley 00:53:05 00:49:45 M50 m 68
136 328 Barry Yeomans 00:50:25 00:50:08 M50 m 69
558 481 Tony Richards 00:53:29 00:50:19 M50 South Derbyshire Road Runners m 70
709 501 lan Batkin 00:54:04 00:50:35 M50 m 71
469 497 Phillip Ross 00:53:58 00:50:47 M50 m 72
2186 508 Stuart Lyons 00:54:10 00:50:49 M50 m 73
2072 521 Mark Rogerson 00:54:25 00:50:55 M50 m 74
539 527 Andrew Nash 00:54:31 00:51:13 M50 Belper Harriers m 75
417 540 Gordon Fenwick 00:54:50 00:51:13 M50 m 76
637 546 Philip Patterson 00:54:58 00:51:23 M50 m 77
540 552 Adrian Roffey 00:55:07 00:51:39 M50 Severn AC m 78
552 589 William Gagie 00:55:54 00:52:15 M50 Mickleover Running Club m 79
825 583 Antony Skaper 00:55:50 00:52:18 M50 Derbyshire Dynamos m 80
662 601 Dave Holland 00:56:06 00:52:24 M50 m 81
488 594 Jagmohan Singh Badwal  00:56:02 00:52:27 M50 m 82
499 599 Andrew Wisson 00:56:05 00:52:34 M50 m 83
459 586 Kevin Lockey 00:55:53 00:52:37 M50 m 84
826 624 James Clark 00:56:35 00:52:40 M50 Derwent Runners m 85
391 614 Philip walker 00:56:22 00:52:55 M50 m 86
524 629 Darren May 00:56:48 00:53:13 M50 Derwent Runners m 87
241 621 Chris Smith 00:56:31 00:53:17 M50 Derwent Runners m 88
566 646 alexander schneck 00:57:14 00:53:29 M50 m 89
1195 665 Kenny Braidley 00:57:36 00:54:02 M50 m 90
796 668 Geoff Penton 00:57:41 00:54:05 M50 m 91
1061 747 Gavin Morrissey 00:58:53 00:54:12 M50 m 92
1992 677 Mark Harrison 00:57:52 00:54:15 M50 m 93
335 670 Rikki Steele 00:57:42 00:54:16 M50 m 94
836 680 Neil worth 00:57:55 00:54:29 M50 Team Derby Runner m 95
990 802 Kevin Stobbs 00:59:41 00:54:34 M50 m 96
964 691 Tony Whale 00:58:05 00:54:37 M50 m 97
2141 708 Ken Hardy 00:58:21 00:54:51 M50 m 98
1014 719 Gary Park 00:58:33 00:54:55 M50 m 99
2184 744 Gavin Codd 00:58:52 00:54:55 M50 m 100
1215 732 Martin Jones 00:58:41 00:54:58 M50 m 101
408 707 Philip Shaw 00:58:20 00:55:04 M50 m 102
1527 758 Chris Beard 00:59:05 00:55:05 M50 m 103
1976 772 Kevin Appleton 00:59:14 00:55:39 M50 m 104
456 764 Stephen Sheldon 00:59:09 00:55:40 M50 m 105
454 766 clifford naylor 00:59:11 00:55:47 M50 m 106
890 803 Simon Ferrar 00:59:42 00:55:50 M50 m 107
629 757 Paul Parker 00:59:04 00:55:51 M50 m 108
2161 828 Craig Cook 01:00:10 00:55:56 M50 m 109
1050 822 Richard Pearson 01:00:04 00:56:05 M50 m 110
1703 823 Jason Selvey 01:00:04 00:56:05 M50 m 111
479 870 Gavin Earnshaw 01:00:52 00:56:07 M50 m 112
581 829 Andrew Allsop 01:00:12 00:56:08 M50 m 113
587 815 Christopher Hubbard 00:59:57 00:56:10 M50 m 114
656 837 Neil Halsey 01:00:21 00:56:10 M50 m 115
1047 859 Tim Wilson 01:00:42 00:56:14 M50 m 116
1394 825 lan Rainbow 01:00:06 00:56:15 M50 Mickleover Running Club m 117
788 844 Shaun Marriott 01:00:28 00:56:16 M50 m 118
1338 817 Lester Temby 00:59:59 00:56:30 M50 m 119
1401 827 Mark HAWTHORNE 01:00:09 00:56:33 M50 Team Derby Runner m 120
2075 818 Stephen Wakefield 01:00:00 00:56:34 M50 m 121
858 887 Alex Ferguson 01:01:11 00:56:36 M50 Derwent Runners m 122
1178 740 Alex Clissold 00:58:50 00:56:37 M50 m 123
1003 872 Robert Terry 01:00:53 00:56:47 M50 m 124
559 833 Edward Stack 01:00:16 00:56:50 M50 Team Derby Runner m 125
636 839 John Francis Hugh Porter  01:00:23 00:56:51 M50 m 126
1580 893 Phil Sugden 01:01:16 00:56:54 M50 m 127
2268 927 John Pollock 01:01:37 00:56:55 M50 m 128
1337 920 Andrew Simpson 01:01:33 00:57:12 M50 m 129
2278 967 Mark Cripps 01:02:13 00:57:15 M50 m 130
1744 957 Allan Morton 01:01:56 00:57:19 M50 m 131



603
1549
618
707
1369
657
1500
1104
1489
991
1612
1021
1107
2462
2125
1230
1189
1602
822
2185
2293
314
953
1521
1179
1858
834
1318
1233
888
2053
872
1752
1529
1511
1152
1177
1098
779
1219
2067
74
668
1154
1723
1160
509
1623
607
1859
745
840
972
1734
1683
1857
1462
702
1564
2254
934
1643
1869
1537
374
1879

916

963

895

1028
942

933

991

980

983

1002
1031
989

1021
1030
1011
1054
1068
1095
1097
1137
1066
1091
1111
1124
1105
1117
1083
1144
1182
1166
938

1165
936

1199
1184
1189
1215
1230
1229
1219
1253
1234
1212
1233
1289
1252
1300
1324
1310
1321
1322
1305
1319
1347
1337
1361
1380
1358
1386
1407
1424
1403
1482
1478
1514
1540

Stuart LAcey
Pete Summers
Finlay Grace

Fred Shoult

Dave Ainslie
Andrew Ashby
Steve Clark

David Hodgkinson
Jason Riley

Paul Hopkin
Wayne Davies
Hayden Robinson
Dave Jones

Jason Skinner
Jayson Burns
Russ Davies
Christopher Malkin
Paul Matthews
Tim Moll

Sean Clifford
Gary Lane
Andrew Johnston
Glynn Hall

Paul Blackshaw
Glyn Hughes

Richard Wilkinson-Ford

Mark Dawber
Daron Abbott
Terry Ahrens
Andrew Marson
John Martin
Mark BOND

tony Smith

Mike McCarthy
Rob Boucherat
Tracy Alan Shepherd
Dean Dodsworth
Willie Wardrop
Wayne Handley
Jon Mann

MARK Hancox
Nicholas Raj
Stuart Stocks
Jonathan Cherry
Philip Ward
David Crowther
Robert Szczepanski
Simon Weeks
Kevin Woodward
Ed Arrowsmith
kirsty Little

Neil Roberts
Andrew Goodberry
Christopher Rudd
Jamie Watson
Andrew Wood
Roger Giles
James Chromej
Richard Davis
Malcolm Barham
Baljit Tank
Wayne Pycroft
Cleveland Angus
Michael Jones
lan Harrison
Mark Toplis

01:01:29
01:02:07
01:01:17
01:03:13
01:01:44
01:01:40
01:02:37
01:02:24
01:02:30
01:02:49
01:03:15
01:02:35
01:03:07
01:03:14
01:03:01
01:03:33
01:03:44
01:04:13
01:04:17
01:05:19
01:03:43
01:04:10
01:04:31
01:05:01
01:04:27
01:04:51
01:04:03
01:05:23
01:06:16
01:05:50
01:01:41
01:05:49
01:01:41
01:06:57
01:06:24
01:06:31
01:07:16
01:07:46
01:07:38
01:07:29
01:08:09
01:07:51
01:07:12
01:07:50
01:09:20
01:08:08
01:09:44
01:10:37
01:10:08
01:10:30
01:10:31
01:10:03
01:10:25
01:11:04
01:10:50
01:11:38
01:12:14
01:11:28
01:12:28
01:13:43
01:14:21
01:13:26
01:16:44
01:16:29
01:18:39
01:20:28

00:57:30
00:57:37
00:57:47
00:58:04
00:58:08
00:58:18
00:58:26
00:58:28
00:58:50
00:58:54
00:58:54
00:58:55
00:58:57
00:59:01
00:59:09
00:59:35
00:59:36
00:59:51
00:59:52
00:59:56
00:59:57
00:59:57
01:00:13
01:00:17
01:00:20
01:00:38
01:00:47
01:00:47
01:00:55
01:00:56
01:01:26
01:01:29
01:01:36
01:02:00
01:02:04
01:02:04
01:02:31
01:02:52
01:02:59
01:03:13
01:03:39
01:03:40
01:03:43
01:04:18
01:04:35
01:04:39
01:05:27
01:05:40
01:05:52
01:06:10
01:06:11
01:06:15
01:06:35
01:06:38
01:06:40
01:06:52
01:07:28
01:07:29
01:07:58
01:08:41
01:09:13
01:09:50
01:11:33
01:11:54
01:13:24
01:15:25

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

Sinfin Running Club

Mickleover Running Club

Derwent Runners

Erewash Valley RC
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132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197



1888
1646
1702
848

1446
1445
1448

1555
1552
1559
1560
1606
1608
1609

Tim Saddler
christopher tucker
Stephen Weber
Mark Hird

Gary Richards
Malcolm Heslop
Barry Dixon

01:22:01
01:21:57
01:22:36
01:22:42
01:35:27
01:35:28
01:35:28

01:17:15 M50
01:17:18 M50
01:17:23 M50
01:17:46 M50
01:30:37 M50
01:30:38 M50
01:30:38 M50

Smalley Road Runners

3333333

198
199
200
201
202
203
204



